General Purpose Transistors
PNP Silicon
MAXIMUM  RATINGS
Symbol Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCEO -20 V
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO -40 V
Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO
Collector current-continuoun IC -500 mAdc

L9012PLT1G
We declare that the material of product compliance with RoHS requirements.
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
        Device Marking Shipping
     L9012PLT1G                            12P 3000/Tape&Reel
     L9012PLT3G 12P                      10000/Tape&Reel
     L9012QLT1G                            12Q 3000/Tape&Reel
     L9012QLT3G  12Q                      10000/Tape&Reel
     L9012RLT1G                            12R  3000/Tape&Reel
     L9012RLT3G 12R                      10000/Tape&Reel
     L9012SLT1G                            12S  3000/Tape&Reel
     L9012SLT3G 12S                       10000/Tape&Reel
 Series
-5   V
-5  -  - V
- - -150  nA